
2014 BILLY GOAT CHALLENGE HIGH 

SCHOOL BOYS 5K 

WOODLAND PARK, MCDONALD, OHIO 

Aug. 23, 2014 

78 DEGREES, SUNNY AND CALM 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Garaway                  49    4    6    8   14   17   35   72  18:05.8  0:58.8 

  2 Crestwood                63    3    7   13   19   21   77   81  18:10.1  1:36.4 

  3 Woodridge                73    5    9   12   22   25   28   30  18:23.2  1:03.9 

  4 McDonald                 83   10   11   16   20   26   32   50  18:30.2  0:46.8 

  5 Maplewood               115    2   18   23   33   39   43   52  18:39.2  2:34.2 

  6 Cvca                    147    1   24   38   40   44   60   61  19:01.8  3:04.4 

  7 Girard                  215   15   27   46   58   69   79   80  19:51.9  2:37.7 

  8 Lakeview                236   31   37   55   56   57   71   74  20:01.4  1:20.4 

  9 Jefferson               254   29   49   53   59   64   82   83  20:15.6  2:03.9 

 10 Poland                  272   36   45   54   62   75   76   84  20:28.0  1:59.7 

 11 Streetsboro             277   41   42   63   65   66   73       20:32.2  1:21.1 

 12 LaBrae                  292   47   48   51   68   78   86   88  20:40.1  1:29.1 

 13 Garfield                343   34   67   70   85   87   89   90  21:43.9  4:38.6 

 

Incomplete Teams: Bristol, Seb. McKinley, Bc West Reserve 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Garaway 

    4  Caleb Morehart, 12         17:32.3    5:39 

    6  Wyatt Schwartz, 12         17:53.6    5:46 

    8  Nathan Millet, 11          18:03.4    5:49 

   14  B J. Schwartz, 10          18:28.8    5:58 

   17  Blake Yoder, 12            18:31.0    5:58 

   35  Austin Miller, 10          19:25.9    6:16 

   72  Kyle Dunn, 9               21:20.4    6:53 

Total Time = 1:30:29.0     Total Places = 49 

 

2. Crestwood 

    3  Jeremiah Fitzgerald, 12    17:10.3    5:32 

    7  Jacob Ondash, 11           17:55.4    5:47 

   13  George Lesnak, 12          18:20.3    5:55 

   19  Colson Faust, 11           18:38.0    6:01 

   21  Sam Oliphant, 11           18:46.7    6:03 

   77  Alex Forristal, 9          21:36.0    6:58 

   81  Austin Harris, 12          22:16.0    7:11 

Total Time = 1:30:50.6     Total Places = 63 

 



3. Woodridge 

    5  Noah Bullock, 12           17:50.3    5:45 

    9  Dan Kiley, 12              18:06.7    5:51 

   12  Seth Conard, 11            18:17.3    5:54 

   22  Noah Perrin, 9             18:47.8    6:04 

   25  Ryan Palm, 10              18:54.1    6:06 

   28  Yousef Elkurd, 10          18:58.8    6:07 

   30  Brian Jankowski, 12        19:07.0    6:10 

Total Time = 1:31:56.0     Total Places = 73 

 

4. McDonald 

   10  Danny Loomis, 11           18:09.6    5:51 

   11  Marco Mediati, 11          18:12.3    5:52 

   16  David Natoli, 12           18:30.0    5:58 

   20  Bryce Street, 12           18:42.8    6:02 

   26  Zach Hawout, 12            18:56.3    6:07 

   32  C J. Seitz, 10             19:09.8    6:11 

   50  Zack Fedyski, 11           20:14.4    6:32 

Total Time = 1:32:30.8     Total Places = 83 

 

5. Maplewood 

    2  Tristan Dahmen, 11         17:02.2    5:30 

   18  Nate Kenney, 11            18:31.2    5:58 

   23  Jake Hall, 10              18:48.2    6:04 

   33  Nick Cowger, 10            19:18.3    6:14 

   39  Bill Clark, 10             19:36.4    6:19 

   43  Zach Leatherberry, 10      19:53.1    6:25 

   52  Adam Burgard, 9            20:18.6    6:33 

Total Time = 1:33:16.1     Total Places = 115 

 

6. Cvca 

    1  Ryan Adams, 12             17:01.0    5:29 

   24  Alex Bartel, 12            18:52.3    6:05 

   38  Ray Benson, 9              19:33.6    6:19 

   40  Chris Lepto, 12            19:36.5    6:20 

   44  Mitch Gilley, 10           20:05.4    6:29 

   60  Nate Sahr, 10              20:38.9    6:40 

   61  Chase Patrick, 9           20:43.0    6:41 

Total Time = 1:35:08.7     Total Places = 147 

 

7. Girard 

   15  Derek Basinger, 10         18:29.8    5:58 

   27  Girard Runner              18:58.6    6:07 

   46  Tyler Brown, 10            20:06.6    6:29 

   58  Nathan Herring, 9          20:37.0    6:39 

   69  Kaleb Mitchell, 11         21:07.4    6:49 

   79  Jordan Chipps              21:38.3    6:59 

   80  Alex Boller, 9             22:02.1    7:06 

Total Time = 1:39:19.3     Total Places = 215 

 

8. Lakeview 

   31  Max McLeoud, 10            19:08.8    6:11 

   37  Nate Butler, 12            19:31.4    6:18 

   55  Bailey Kilpatrick, 10      20:28.7    6:36 

   56  Richie Titus, 10           20:29.0    6:36 

   57  Manny Gomez, 11            20:29.2    6:36 

   71  Jake Tomko, 12             21:14.2    6:51 

   74  Andrew Gurdak, 11          21:23.2    6:54 

Total Time = 1:40:06.9     Total Places = 236 

 

9. Jefferson 

   29  Brandon Scribben, 12       19:00.1    6:08 

   49  Paul Bogdan, 11            20:13.1    6:31 



   53  Max Mitchell, 10           20:22.6    6:34 

   59  Richard Price, 9           20:38.1    6:39 

   64  Jarrett Buell, 10          21:04.0    6:48 

   82  Travis Brandt, 9           22:18.9    7:12 

   83  Mark Reinke, 12            22:19.8    7:12 

Total Time = 1:41:17.7     Total Places = 254 

 

10. Poland 

   36  Andrew Comstock, 10        19:27.8    6:17 

   45  Marik Rogenski, 9          20:06.3    6:29 

   54  Charlie Dwyer, 11          20:25.1    6:35 

   62  Connor O'Kane, 11          20:53.4    6:44 

   75  Peter Koulianos, 10        21:27.4    6:55 

   76  Sammy Dwyer, 9             21:34.9    6:58 

   84  Noah Smith, 10             22:46.3    7:21 

Total Time = 1:42:19.8     Total Places = 272 

 

11. Streetsboro 

   41  Jake Suttell, 10           19:45.7    6:22 

   42  Alec Bindus, 10            19:47.9    6:23 

   63  Jake Gould, 12             20:55.2    6:45 

   65  Bailey Deevers, 9          21:05.6    6:48 

   66  Tyler Garman, 12           21:06.7    6:49 

   73  Tommy Duncan, 9            21:22.2    6:54 

Total Time = 1:42:40.8     Total Places = 277 

 

12. LaBrae 

   47  John Walker, 10            20:08.8    6:30 

   48  Gunnar Estes, 12           20:09.6    6:30 

   51  Andrew Barnhart, 10        20:17.2    6:33 

   68  Kyle Butcher, 10           21:07.2    6:49 

   78  Joey Jaros, 11             21:37.9    6:59 

   86  Jeffery Estes, 9           23:54.4    7:43 

   88  Caleb Hineman, 10          25:10.0    8:07 

Total Time = 1:43:20.5     Total Places = 292 

 

13. Garfield 

   34  Nick Downing, 11           19:21.4    6:15 

   67  Will Janic, 10             21:07.2    6:49 

   70  Andrew Howe, 11            21:10.6    6:50 

   85  Nathan Hale, 9             23:00.3    7:25 

   87  Travis Gibson, 10          23:59.9    7:44 

   89  Billy Criblez, 9           26:56.1    8:41 

   90  Kyle Lambert, 9            28:13.8    9:06 

Total Time = 1:48:39.2     Total Places = 343 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Ryan Adams, 12             17:01.0    5:29  Cvca                  

    2     2  Tristan Dahmen, 11         17:02.2    5:30  Maplewood             

    3     3  Jeremiah Fitzgerald, 12    17:10.3    5:32  Crestwood             

    4     4  Caleb Morehart, 12         17:32.3    5:39  Garaway               

    5     5  Noah Bullock, 12           17:50.3    5:45  Woodridge             



    6     6  Wyatt Schwartz, 12         17:53.6    5:46  Garaway               

    7     7  Jacob Ondash, 11           17:55.4    5:47  Crestwood             

    8     8  Nathan Millet, 11          18:03.4    5:49  Garaway               

    9     9  Dan Kiley, 12              18:06.7    5:51  Woodridge             

   10    10  Danny Loomis, 11           18:09.6    5:51  McDonald              

   11    11  Marco Mediati, 11          18:12.3    5:52  McDonald              

   12    12  Seth Conard, 11            18:17.3    5:54  Woodridge             

   13    13  George Lesnak, 12          18:20.3    5:55  Crestwood             

   14    14  B J. Schwartz, 10          18:28.8    5:58  Garaway               

   15    15  Derek Basinger, 10         18:29.8    5:58  Girard                

   16    16  David Natoli, 12           18:30.0    5:58  McDonald              

   17    17  Blake Yoder, 12            18:31.0    5:58  Garaway               

   18    18  Nate Kenney, 11            18:31.2    5:58  Maplewood             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   19    19  Colson Faust, 11           18:38.0    6:01  Crestwood             

   20    20  Bryce Street, 12           18:42.8    6:02  McDonald              

   21    21  Sam Oliphant, 11           18:46.7    6:03  Crestwood             

   22    22  Noah Perrin, 9             18:47.8    6:04  Woodridge             

   23    23  Jake Hall, 10              18:48.2    6:04  Maplewood             

   24    24  Alex Bartel, 12            18:52.3    6:05  Cvca                  

   25    25  Ryan Palm, 10              18:54.1    6:06  Woodridge             

   26    26  Zach Hawout, 12            18:56.3    6:07  McDonald              

   27    27  Girard Runner              18:58.6    6:07  Girard                

   28    28  Yousef Elkurd, 10          18:58.8    6:07  Woodridge             

   29    29  Brandon Scribben, 12       19:00.1    6:08  Jefferson             

   30    30  Brian Jankowski, 12        19:07.0    6:10  Woodridge             

   31    31  Max McLeoud, 10            19:08.8    6:11  Lakeview              

   32    32  C J. Seitz, 10             19:09.8    6:11  McDonald              

   33    33  Nick Cowger, 10            19:18.3    6:14  Maplewood             

   34    34  Nick Downing, 11           19:21.4    6:15  Garfield              

   35    35  Austin Miller, 10          19:25.9    6:16  Garaway               

   36    36  Andrew Comstock, 10        19:27.8    6:17  Poland                

   37        Logan Stockton, 12         19:31.0    6:18  Woodridge             

   38    37  Nate Butler, 12            19:31.4    6:18  Lakeview              

   39    38  Ray Benson, 9              19:33.6    6:19  Cvca                  

   40    39  Bill Clark, 10             19:36.4    6:19  Maplewood             

   41    40  Chris Lepto, 12            19:36.5    6:20  Cvca                  

   42    41  Jake Suttell, 10           19:45.7    6:22  Streetsboro           

   43    42  Alec Bindus, 10            19:47.9    6:23  Streetsboro           

   44    43  Zach Leatherberry, 10      19:53.1    6:25  Maplewood             

   45        Tyler Adams, 12            19:58.9    6:27  Woodridge             

   46    44  Mitch Gilley, 10           20:05.4    6:29  Cvca                  

   47    45  Marik Rogenski, 9          20:06.3    6:29  Poland                



   48    46  Tyler Brown, 10            20:06.6    6:29  Girard                

   49        Greg D'Avello, 11          20:07.3    6:29  Woodridge             

   50    47  John Walker, 10            20:08.8    6:30  LaBrae                

   51    48  Gunnar Estes, 12           20:09.6    6:30  LaBrae                

   52    49  Paul Bogdan, 11            20:13.1    6:31  Jefferson             

   53    50  Zack Fedyski, 11           20:14.4    6:32  McDonald              

   54    51  Andrew Barnhart, 10        20:17.2    6:33  LaBrae                

   55    52  Adam Burgard, 9            20:18.6    6:33  Maplewood             

   56        Leo Ramsey, 9              20:20.5    6:34  Woodridge             

   57    53  Max Mitchell, 10           20:22.6    6:34  Jefferson             

   58    54  Charlie Dwyer, 11          20:25.1    6:35  Poland                

   59        Kyle Dickon, 11            20:28.5    6:36  Woodridge             

   60    55  Bailey Kilpatrick, 10      20:28.7    6:36  Lakeview              

   61    56  Richie Titus, 10           20:29.0    6:36  Lakeview              

   62    57  Manny Gomez, 11            20:29.2    6:36  Lakeview              

   63    58  Nathan Herring, 9          20:37.0    6:39  Girard                

   64    59  Richard Price, 9           20:38.1    6:39  Jefferson             

   65        Max Starvaggi, 11          20:38.2    6:39  Woodridge             

   66    60  Nate Sahr, 10              20:38.9    6:40  Cvca                  

   67    61  Chase Patrick, 9           20:43.0    6:41  Cvca                  

   68        Tommy Muha, 10             20:43.6    6:41  Woodridge             

   69        Zack Howard, 11            20:44.0    6:41  Bristol               

   70    62  Connor O'Kane, 11          20:53.4    6:44  Poland                

   71    63  Jake Gould, 12             20:55.2    6:45  Streetsboro           

   72        Ken Begley, 10             20:57.6    6:46  Maplewood             

   73        Ross Moore, 11             20:58.8    6:46  Woodridge             

   74        Dylon McHale, 11           21:03.3    6:48  Woodridge             

   75    64  Jarrett Buell, 10          21:04.0    6:48  Jefferson             

   76    65  Bailey Deevers, 9          21:05.6    6:48  Streetsboro           

   77    66  Tyler Garman, 12           21:06.7    6:49  Streetsboro           

   78    67  Will Janic, 10             21:07.2    6:49  Garfield              

   79    68  Kyle Butcher, 10           21:07.2    6:49  LaBrae                

   80    69  Kaleb Mitchell, 11         21:07.4    6:49  Girard                

   81    70  Andrew Howe, 11            21:10.6    6:50  Garfield              

   82        Giorgio Miceli, 9          21:12.9    6:51  Cvca                  

   83        Zach Conroy, 9             21:13.9    6:51  Woodridge             

   84    71  Jake Tomko, 12             21:14.2    6:51  Lakeview              

   85        Jack Willett, 9            21:15.1    6:51  Woodridge             

   86    72  Kyle Dunn, 9               21:20.4    6:53  Garaway               

   87        Kameron Peterson, 9        21:21.6    6:53  Maplewood             

   88    73  Tommy Duncan, 9            21:22.2    6:54  Streetsboro           

   89        Nathan Wicker, 10          21:22.3    6:54  Garaway               

   90        Logan Hershberger, 12      21:22.4    6:54  Garaway               

   91    74  Andrew Gurdak, 11          21:23.2    6:54  Lakeview              

   92    75  Peter Koulianos, 10        21:27.4    6:55  Poland                

   93        J J. Ward, 10              21:30.4    6:56  Woodridge             

   94    76  Sammy Dwyer, 9             21:34.9    6:58  Poland                

   95    77  Alex Forristal, 9          21:36.0    6:58  Crestwood             

   96    78  Joey Jaros, 11             21:37.9    6:59  LaBrae                

   97    79  Jordan Chipps              21:38.3    6:59  Girard                

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   98        Ben Held, 10               21:42.5    7:00  Cvca                  

   99        David Dulka, 9             21:42.8    7:00  Lakeview              

  100        Trey Hershberger, 9        21:56.3    7:05  Garaway               

  101        Danny Kieta, 9             21:57.8    7:05  Cvca                  

  102        Scott Fraedrich, 11        21:59.0    7:05  Woodridge             

  103    80  Alex Boller, 9             22:02.1    7:06  Girard                

  104        David Schmitt, 10          22:09.8    7:09  McDonald              

  105        Sam Van Horn, 9            22:14.5    7:10  Lakeview              

  106    81  Austin Harris, 12          22:16.0    7:11  Crestwood             

  107    82  Travis Brandt, 9           22:18.9    7:12  Jefferson             



  108    83  Mark Reinke, 12            22:19.8    7:12  Jefferson             

  109        Max Cook, 9                22:28.6    7:15  Woodridge             

  110        Brandon Park, 9            22:37.1    7:18  Jefferson             

  111        Ethan Durfee, 12           22:38.4    7:18  Cvca                  

  112        Braden Shupe, 9            22:39.5    7:19  Garaway               

  113        Tom McHenry, 9             22:42.5    7:19  Girard                

  114    84  Noah Smith, 10             22:46.3    7:21  Poland                

  115        Mitch Seiple, 10           22:46.6    7:21  Cvca                  

  116        Braden Rupe, 9             22:56.3    7:24  McDonald              

  117    85  Nathan Hale, 9             23:00.3    7:25  Garfield              

  118        Scott Sharples, 10         23:04.3    7:27  Girard                

  119        Josh Butler, 9             23:05.8    7:27  Girard                

  120        Justin Asente, 12          23:18.4    7:31  Girard                

  121        Ryan Baxter, 10            23:31.1    7:35  Cvca                  

  122        Sam Stimson, 11            23:31.5    7:35  Jefferson             

  123        Jon Casey, 10              23:32.9    7:36  Woodridge             

  124        Steven Neveadomi, 10       23:35.6    7:37  Woodridge             

  125        Austin Simmons, 10         23:35.6    7:37  Jefferson             

  126        Michael Balestrino, 12     23:35.7    7:37  Poland                

  127        Chris Wylie, 9             23:54.1    7:43  Girard                

  128    86  Jeffery Estes, 9           23:54.4    7:43  LaBrae                

  129        Collin Hochstetler, 9      23:55.2    7:43  Garaway               

  130        Luke Staudecher, 10        23:59.4    7:44  McDonald              

  131    87  Travis Gibson, 10          23:59.9    7:44  Garfield              

  132        Luke Clark, 9              24:04.1    7:46  Seb. McKinley         

  133        John Martin, 10            24:14.5    7:49  Bc West Reserve       

  134        Tyler Canada, 9            24:20.9    7:51  McDonald              

  135        George Clark, 12           24:26.0    7:53  Seb. McKinley         

  136        Alex Rechia, 11            24:36.8    7:56  Woodridge             

  137        Zheming Song, 10           24:45.0    7:59  Lakeview              

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  138        Lewis Schaft, 9            24:46.7    8:00  Poland                

  139        Joe Weetman, 12            24:48.3    8:00  Poland                

  140        Lj Durfee, 9               24:50.6    8:01  Cvca                  

  141        Conner Orr, 10             24:51.5    8:01  Bristol               

  142        Ian Hames, 12              24:56.4    8:03  Bc West Reserve       

  143        Ben Mitcham, 12            25:01.6    8:04  Poland                

  144        Darren Goodin, 11          25:05.0    8:05  Poland                

  145        Mason Martuccio, 10        25:06.8    8:06  Girard                

  146        Chris Economus, 10         25:07.9    8:06  Poland                

  147    88  Caleb Hineman, 10          25:10.0    8:07  LaBrae                

  148        Grant Coleman, 10          25:12.0    8:08  Cvca                  

  149        Karl Schaft, 9             25:13.2    8:08  Poland                

  150        Jared Bedlion, 9           25:14.6    8:09  Maplewood             

  151        Tyler Knisely, 10          25:18.4    8:10  Cvca                  

  152        Sam Snyder, 12             25:19.4    8:10  Poland                

  153        Chris Buzzard, 9           25:19.9    8:10  Jefferson             

  154        Holden Bennett, 9          25:25.3    8:12  Seb. McKinley         

  155        Azlan Dack, 9              25:34.6    8:15  Woodridge             

  156        Jake Jeges, 10             25:39.0    8:16  Poland                

  157        Danny Sparling, 10         26:01.6    8:24  Garaway               

  158        Collin Baia, 9             26:19.1    8:29  Seb. McKinley         

  159        Jake Knowlton, 11          26:41.2    8:37  Girard                

  160        Alex Fanzo, 11             26:42.0    8:37  Poland                

  161        Adam Fanzo, 12             26:44.1    8:37  Poland                

  162        Noah Landry, 9             26:44.5    8:38  Poland                

  163        Steven Nguyen, 10          26:49.5    8:39  Cvca                  

  164        Manny Salem, 10            26:49.9    8:39  Cvca                  

  165        Dom Lattanzio, 10          26:51.6    8:40  Poland                

  166    89  Billy Criblez, 9           26:56.1    8:41  Garfield              

  167        Noah Lee, 10               27:38.7    8:55  Poland                



 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  168    90  Kyle Lambert, 9            28:13.8    9:06  Garfield              

  169        Max Franko, 10             29:07.4    9:24  Poland                

  170        Devon Johnson, 9           29:10.0    9:25  Bristol               

  171        Casey Schwab, 9            29:18.2    9:27  LaBrae                

  172        Matthew Bontrager, 9       29:46.1    9:36  Bristol               

  173        Robbie Rush, 9             30:00.6    9:41  Woodridge             

  174        David Leach, 10            30:13.3    9:45  Poland                

  175        Ephraim Oliphant, 9        30:38.9    9:53  Crestwood             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  176        Nathan Moore, 11           31:27.7   10:09  Jefferson             

  177        David Elias, 10            31:28.8   10:09  Poland                

  178        John Paisley, 9            33:04.1   10:40  Cvca                  

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  179        Alex Bell, 10              36:38.6   11:49  Maplewood             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  180        Riley Sullivan, 9          38:31.7   12:26  LaBrae                

 

Return to home page.  
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